
48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Backstroke - Women
Heat 1

1 7 KOST Nina 1995 GER Germania 30.99
2 4 DELL'ADAMI Marta 1991 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 31.01
3 5 DI PIAZZA Alessia 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 31.24
4 6 CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 31.25
5 8 CZESCHNER Elena 1996 GER Germania 31.36
6 3 WEGEL Sina 1996 GER Germania 32.30

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:04

Heat 2
1 8 ARMELLINI Romina 1984 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.29
2 10 BUCA Laura 1991 ITA 99 Sport - L'Aquila 30.77
3 2 DE LEO Maria 1994 ITA Pentotary - Foggia 30.87
4 7 SALETTI Costanza 1992 ITA Nuoto Livorno 30.96
5 4 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 30.97
6 5 CAPPA Desiree 1984 ITA Forum Sport Center 31.00
7 3 BRAZZINI Costanza 1994 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 31.62
8 9 FRIEDRICH Johanna 1995 GER Germania 31.75
9 1 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.06

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA CN UISP - Bologna DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:06

Heat 3
1 6 DRAKOU Theodora 1992 GRE Grecia 29.22
2 5 LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 29.53
3 4 JOVANOVIC Sanja 1986 CRO Croazia 29.92
4 8 CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 30.10
5 7 DE NARDI Valentina 1983 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 30.24
6 3 NEVALAINEN Lotta 1994 FIN Finlandia 30.61
7 9 FAZZINI Sara 1990 ITA Plain Team Veneto 30.88
8 1 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 31.28
9 2 SEPP Katlin 1992 EST Estonia 31.30

10 10 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER Germania 31.39

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:07

Heat 4
1 5 EDINGTON Sophie 1984 AUS Australia 29.48
2 4 PRINSLOO Karin 1989 RSA Sud Africa 29.57
3 6 GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Italia 30.12
4 8 BERTONCELLO Cecilia 1990 ARG Argentina 30.17
5 7 APOSTOLI Elisa 1989 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 30.22
6 9 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Italia 30.65
7 2 VOSS Joana 1996 GER Germania 30.67
8 10 MORELLI Francesca 1996 ITA Maiella Nuoto 30.76
9 3 PEROTTI Florencia 1992 ARG Argentina 31.03

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 NERI Veronica 1992 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:09

Heat 5
1 6 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA Italia 29.13
2 7 ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 ITA Imolanuoto 29.49
3 3 MENSING Jenny 1986 GER Germania 29.53
4 5 SCHREUDER Hinkelien 1984 NED Eiffel - Ned 29.89
5 4 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 1984 FIN Finlandia 30.10
6 8 SVIGIR Valery 1995 CRO Croazia 30.87
7 9 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Italia 31.05
8 10 ROMAGNOLI Sofia 1995 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 31.09
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 TOMOU Aikaterina Michael 1991 GRE Poseidonas Ilision - Gre DNS
2 RUGILE Mileisyte 1988 LTU Lituania DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:10
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Backstroke - Women
Summary

1 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA Italia 5 6 1. 29.13 802.0
2 DRAKOU Theodora 1992 GRE Grecia 3 6 1. 29.22 794.0
3 EDINGTON Sophie 1984 AUS Australia 4 5 1. 29.48 773.0
4 ZOFKOVA Carlotta 1993 ITA Imolanuoto 5 7 2. 29.49 773.0
5 LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 3 5 2. 29.53 769.0

MENSING Jenny 1986 GER Germania 5 3 3. 29.53 769.0
7 PRINSLOO Karin 1989 RSA Sud Africa 4 4 2. 29.57 766.0
8 SCHREUDER Hinkelien 1984 NED Eiffel - Ned 5 5 4. 29.89 742.0
9 JOVANOVIC Sanja 1986 CRO Croazia 3 4 3. 29.92 740.0

10 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 1984 FIN Finlandia 5 4 5. 30.10 727.0
CARTAPANI Stefania 1990 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 3 8 4. 30.10 727.0

12 GEMO Elena 1987 ITA Italia 4 6 3. 30.12 725.0
13 BERTONCELLO Cecilia 1990 ARG Argentina 4 8 4. 30.17 722.0
14 APOSTOLI Elisa 1989 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 4 7 5. 30.22 718.0
15 DE NARDI Valentina 1983 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 3 7 5. 30.24 717.0
16 ARMELLINI Romina 1984 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 8 1. 30.29 713.0
17 NEVALAINEN Lotta 1994 FIN Finlandia 3 3 6. 30.61 691.0
18 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Italia 4 9 6. 30.65 688.0
19 VOSS Joana 1996 GER Germania 4 2 7. 30.67 687.0
20 MORELLI Francesca 1996 ITA Maiella Nuoto 4 10 8. 30.76 681.0
21 BUCA Laura 1991 ITA 99 Sport - L'Aquila 2 10 2. 30.77 680.0
22 DE LEO Maria 1994 ITA Pentotary - Foggia 2 2 3. 30.87 674.0

SVIGIR Valery 1995 CRO Croazia 5 8 6. 30.87 674.0
24 FAZZINI Sara 1990 ITA Plain Team Veneto 3 9 7. 30.88 673.0
25 SALETTI Costanza 1992 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2 7 4. 30.96 668.0
26 SCIMONE Jasmine 1996 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2 4 5. 30.97 667.0
27 KOST Nina 1995 GER Germania 1 7 1. 30.99 666.0
28 CAPPA Desiree 1984 ITA Forum Sport Center 2 5 6. 31.00 665.0
29 DELL'ADAMI Marta 1991 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 1 4 2. 31.01 664.0
30 PEROTTI Florencia 1992 ARG Argentina 4 3 9. 31.03 663.0
31 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Italia 5 9 7. 31.05 662.0
32 ROMAGNOLI Sofia 1995 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 5 10 8. 31.09 659.0
33 DI PIAZZA Alessia 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1 5 3. 31.24 650.0
34 CATANIA Valentina 1995 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 1 6 4. 31.25 649.0
35 PANZIERA Margherita 1995 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 3 1 8. 31.28 647.0
36 SEPP Katlin 1992 EST Estonia 3 2 9. 31.30 646.0
37 CZESCHNER Elena 1996 GER Germania 1 8 5. 31.36 642.0
38 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER Germania 3 10 10. 31.39 641.0
39 BRAZZINI Costanza 1994 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 2 3 7. 31.62 627.0
40 FRIEDRICH Johanna 1995 GER Germania 2 9 8. 31.75 619.0
41 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 1 9. 32.06 601.0
42 WEGEL Sina 1996 GER Germania 1 3 6. 32.30 588.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA CN UISP - Bologna DNS
NERI Veronica 1992 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
TOMOU Aikaterina Michael 1991 GRE Poseidonas Ilision - Gre DNS
RUGILE Mileisyte 1988 LTU Lituania DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:13
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Backstroke - Men
Heat 1

1 7 KIRILLOV Boris 1992 AZE Azerbaijan 26.89
2 5 MALERBA Michele 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 27.08
3 6 VAZAIOS Andreas 1994 GRE Grecia 27.25
4 8 BILIS Justinas 1992 LTU Lituania 27.57
5 3 TOCCI Matteo 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 28.08
6 4 IACOVINO Tony 1993 ITA Larus Nuoto 28.22
7 2 GOLDMAN Brandon 1995 USA Coral Springs - Usa 29.14
8 1 BOISSO-YATES Keegan 1995 TRI Coral Springs - Usa 29.60
9 10 WIECHHUSEN Paul 1993 GER Germania 29.79

10 9 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 32.42

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:13

Heat 2
1 4 BENI Niccolo' 1986 ITA Italia 26.77
2 7 VELLUCCI Nicola 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.97
3 10 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas 1990 LTU Lituania 27.03
4 5 CATALANO Enrico 1983 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 27.09
5 8 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.11
6 9 PRATESI Leonardo 1993 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 27.16
7 3 LINDENBAUER Matthias 1993 GER Germania 27.45
8 2 RESTIVO Matteo 1994 ITA Unione Nuoto Friuli 28.15

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 FIERRO Marty 1991 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo DNS
6 COSENTINO Gabriele A. 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:14

Heat 3
1 5 PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Maur 1991 ITA Italia 25.84
2 6 GRIGORIADIS Aristeidis 1985 GRE Grecia 26.01
3 4 DI CARLI Marco 1985 GER Germania 26.31
4 9 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.33
5 8 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.34
6 3 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA Italia 26.39
7 2 GRABICH Federico 1990 ARG Argentina 26.43
8 7 STASIULIS Benjamin 1986 FRA Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 26.47
9 1 ANDRIEKUS Matas 1992 LTU Lituania 27.56

NOT CLASSIFIED

10 FANTONI Marco 1988 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:18

Heat 4
1 4 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR Gran Bretagna 25.66
2 5 LIJESEN Bastiaan 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.75
3 6 DRIEBERGEN Nick 1987 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 25.99
4 7 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 26.28

8 MELNIKOV Vitaly 1990 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 26.28
6 3 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center 26.51
7 2 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Italia 26.78
8 10 TORRINI Mattia 1991 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.88
9 1 THEOCHARIDIS Alexandros 1993 GRE Grecia 27.13

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 MALINVERNO Marco 1987 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:19
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

Heat 5
1 6 WILDEBOER Aschwin 1986 ESP Spagna 25.73
2 4 DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Italia 25.84
3 5 ZANDBERG Gerhard 1983 RSA Sud Africa 25.93
4 2 GIORDANO Matteo 1989 ITA GS Forestale 26.26
5 7 CROUS Charl 1990 RSA Sud Africa 26.62
6 8 LAUGENI Fabio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 26.76
7 1 CERAGIOLI Marco 1990 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.80
8 3 MURRAY Darren 1991 RSA Sud Africa 27.00
9 10 CLAUSSEN Max 1993 GER Germania 27.15

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 KAWECKI Radoslaw 1991 POL Polonia DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Backstroke - Men
Summary

1 TANCOCK Liam 1985 GBR Gran Bretagna 4 4 1. 25.66 822.0
2 WILDEBOER Aschwin 1986 ESP Spagna 5 6 1. 25.73 816.0
3 LIJESEN Bastiaan 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 4 5 2. 25.75 814.0
4 PIZZAMIGLIO Stefano Maur 1991 ITA Italia 3 5 1. 25.84 805.0

DI TORA Mirco 1986 ITA Italia 5 4 2. 25.84 805.0
6 ZANDBERG Gerhard 1983 RSA Sud Africa 5 5 3. 25.93 797.0
7 DRIEBERGEN Nick 1987 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 4 6 3. 25.99 791.0
8 GRIGORIADIS Aristeidis 1985 GRE Grecia 3 6 2. 26.01 790.0
9 GIORDANO Matteo 1989 ITA GS Forestale 5 2 4. 26.26 767.0

10 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 4 7 4. 26.28 765.0
MELNIKOV Vitaly 1990 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 4 8 4. 26.28 765.0

12 DI CARLI Marco 1985 GER Germania 3 4 3. 26.31 763.0
13 DI DEODATO Daniele 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 9 4. 26.33 761.0
14 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 8 5. 26.34 760.0
15 RANFAGNI Sebastiano 1985 ITA Italia 3 3 6. 26.39 756.0
16 GRABICH Federico 1990 ARG Argentina 3 2 7. 26.43 753.0
17 STASIULIS Benjamin 1986 FRA Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 3 7 8. 26.47 749.0
18 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center 4 3 6. 26.51 746.0
19 CROUS Charl 1990 RSA Sud Africa 5 7 5. 26.62 737.0
20 LAUGENI Fabio 1994 ITA Larus Nuoto 5 8 6. 26.76 725.0
21 BENI Niccolo' 1986 ITA Italia 2 4 1. 26.77 724.0
22 LESTINGI Damiano 1989 ITA Italia 4 2 7. 26.78 723.0
23 CERAGIOLI Marco 1990 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 5 1 7. 26.80 722.0
24 TORRINI Mattia 1991 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 4 10 8. 26.88 715.0
25 KIRILLOV Boris 1992 AZE Azerbaijan 1 7 1. 26.89 715.0
26 VELLUCCI Nicola 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 7 2. 26.97 708.0
27 MURRAY Darren 1991 RSA Sud Africa 5 3 8. 27.00 706.0
28 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas 1990 LTU Lituania 2 10 3. 27.03 704.0
29 MALERBA Michele 1991 ITA Larus Nuoto 1 5 2. 27.08 700.0
30 CATALANO Enrico 1983 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 2 5 4. 27.09 699.0
31 CICCARESE Christopher 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 8 5. 27.11 697.0
32 THEOCHARIDIS Alexandros 1993 GRE Grecia 4 1 9. 27.13 696.0
33 CLAUSSEN Max 1993 GER Germania 5 10 9. 27.15 694.0
34 PRATESI Leonardo 1993 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 2 9 6. 27.16 693.0
35 VAZAIOS Andreas 1994 GRE Grecia 1 6 3. 27.25 687.0
36 LINDENBAUER Matthias 1993 GER Germania 2 3 7. 27.45 672.0
37 ANDRIEKUS Matas 1992 LTU Lituania 3 1 9. 27.56 664.0
38 BILIS Justinas 1992 LTU Lituania 1 8 4. 27.57 663.0
39 TOCCI Matteo 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 1 3 5. 28.08 627.0
40 RESTIVO Matteo 1994 ITA Unione Nuoto Friuli 2 2 8. 28.15 623.0
41 IACOVINO Tony 1993 ITA Larus Nuoto 1 4 6. 28.22 618.0
42 GOLDMAN Brandon 1995 USA Coral Springs - Usa 1 2 7. 29.14 561.0
43 BOISSO-YATES Keegan 1995 TRI Coral Springs - Usa 1 1 8. 29.60 536.0
44 WIECHHUSEN Paul 1993 GER Germania 1 10 9. 29.79 526.0
45 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 1 9 10. 32.42 408.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

FIERRO Marty 1991 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo DNS
COSENTINO Gabriele A. 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
FANTONI Marco 1988 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub DNS
MALINVERNO Marco 1987 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport DNS
KAWECKI Radoslaw 1991 POL Polonia DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:20
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m 250 m 300 m 350 m FINAL

TEAM

400 m Freestyle - Women
Heat 1

1 5 DEMLER Kathrin 1996 GER 30.69 1'04.10 1'37.42 2'10.93 2'44.77 3'19.04 3'52.99 4'26.42
Germania 33.41 33.32 33.51 33.84 34.27 33.95 33.43

2 6 SCERBINSKAITE Jurate 1994 LTU 29.89 1'02.24 1'35.29 2'09.85 2'45.10 3'20.62 3'56.44 4'30.99
Lituania 32.35 33.05 34.56 35.25 35.52 35.82 34.55

3 4 BEYER Paula 1995 GER 30.84 1'04.43 1'38.55 2'13.03 2'47.72 3'22.73 3'57.86 4'31.66
Germania 33.59 34.12 34.48 34.69 35.01 35.13 33.80

4 3 NIEMINEN Erica 1992 FIN 31.11 1'05.61 1'40.17 2'15.66 2'50.83 3'27.28 4'03.53 4'38.74
Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 34.50 34.56 35.49 35.17 36.45 36.25 35.21

5 8 HEINEMANN Anna 1996 GER 31.52 1'06.45 1'42.30 2'18.42 2'54.59 3'30.41 4'06.60 4'40.38
Germania 34.93 35.85 36.12 36.17 35.82 36.19 33.78

6 7 THIEMANN Julia 1995 GER 31.45 1'06.91 1'42.99 2'18.87 2'54.73 3'30.81 4'07.10 4'40.62
Germania 35.46 36.08 35.88 35.86 36.08 36.29 33.52

7 2 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER 31.90 1'08.04 1'44.43 2'20.92 2'57.64 3'34.56 4'09.37 4'43.23
Germania 36.14 36.39 36.49 36.72 36.92 34.81 33.86

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:26

Heat 2
1 5 JACKSON Joanne 1986 GBR 28.88 1'00.41 1'32.76 2'05.28 2'37.47 3'09.96 3'42.72 4'14.63

Gran Bretagna 31.53 32.35 32.52 32.19 32.49 32.76 31.91
2 3 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA 30.52 1'02.60 1'34.88 2'07.09 2'39.26 3'11.64 3'43.99 4'15.49

Italia 32.08 32.28 32.21 32.17 32.38 32.35 31.50
3 6 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon 1993 NED 29.61 1'01.31 1'33.44 2'06.19 2'39.06 3'12.37 3'45.48 4'17.46

Eiffel - Ned 31.70 32.13 32.75 32.87 33.31 33.11 31.98
7 CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA 30.37 1'01.86 1'34.09 2'06.81 2'39.67 3'12.91 3'45.97 4'17.46

Tirrenica Nuoto 31.49 32.23 32.72 32.86 33.24 33.06 31.49
5 9 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN 30.25 1'02.52 1'35.10 2'08.25 2'41.04 3'14.14 3'47.63 4'19.87

Danimarca 32.27 32.58 33.15 32.79 33.10 33.49 32.24
6 8 IELE Federica 1995 ITA 30.29 1'02.60 1'35.18 2'08.04 2'41.38 3'14.85 3'48.71 4'21.81

Jolly Nuoto Cl. Benevento 32.31 32.58 32.86 33.34 33.47 33.86 33.10
7 2 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA 30.01 1'03.22 1'36.40 2'09.88 2'42.91 3'16.42 3'49.60 4'22.04

Sud Africa 33.21 33.18 33.48 33.03 33.51 33.18 32.44
8 1 ZANDEN Wendy 1988 NED 30.53 1'03.38 1'36.72 2'09.90 2'42.83 3'16.34 3'49.91 4'22.34

Eiffel - Ned 32.85 33.34 33.18 32.93 33.51 33.57 32.43
9 10 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA 30.34 1'02.63 1'36.23 2'09.48 2'43.41 3'17.51 3'51.86 4'25.22

Amatori Nuoto Savona 32.29 33.60 33.25 33.93 34.10 34.35 33.36
10 4 NESTI Alice 1989 ITA 30.08 1'02.84 1'35.73 2'09.23 2'43.08 3'17.19 3'51.72 4'25.39

Italia 32.76 32.89 33.50 33.85 34.11 34.53 33.67

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:31

Heat 3
1 5 FRIIS Lotte 1988 DEN 29.10 1'00.62 1'32.27 2'04.33 2'36.02 3'08.18 3'40.17 4'11.85

Danimarca 31.52 31.65 32.06 31.69 32.16 31.99 31.68
2 4 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN 29.47 1'00.88 1'32.61 2'05.39 2'37.41 3'09.98 3'42.77 4'14.91

Ungheria 31.41 31.73 32.78 32.02 32.57 32.79 32.14
3 7 LIPPOK Silke 1994 GER 29.14 1'00.71 1'32.93 2'05.53 2'38.04 3'11.00 3'43.82 4'16.09

Germania 31.57 32.22 32.60 32.51 32.96 32.82 32.27
4 6 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL 29.41 1'01.01 1'33.12 2'05.79 2'38.59 3'11.56 3'44.51 4'16.57

Irlanda 31.60 32.11 32.67 32.80 32.97 32.95 32.06
5 2 ZANUTTO Marina 1989 ITA 30.62 1'03.08 1'35.94 2'09.15 2'42.12 3'15.37 3'48.25 4'20.41

Plain Team Veneto 32.46 32.86 33.21 32.97 33.25 32.88 32.16
6 8 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA 30.84 1'04.28 1'37.83 2'11.47 2'44.53 3'17.99 3'51.01 4'22.74

Rari Nantes Torino 33.44 33.55 33.64 33.06 33.46 33.02 31.73
7 10 QUADARELLA Erica 1993 ITA 31.42 1'04.56 1'37.85 2'11.41 2'44.37 3'17.69 3'50.71 4'22.91

Circolo Canottieri Aniene 33.14 33.29 33.56 32.96 33.32 33.02 32.20
8 3 BARDACH Virginia 1992 ARG 30.23 1'02.62 1'35.45 2'08.96 2'42.66 3'16.63 3'50.53 4'23.67

Argentina 32.39 32.83 33.51 33.70 33.97 33.90 33.14
9 9 SINISI Isabella 1994 ITA 31.75 1'04.64 1'38.20 2'11.51 2'44.74 3'18.16 3'51.83 4'24.72

Apulia Nuoto 32.89 33.56 33.31 33.23 33.42 33.67 32.89
10 1 THIEDE Clara 1995 GER 30.42 1'03.06 1'36.84 2'10.62 2'45.31 3'19.90 3'55.42 4'29.75

Germania 32.64 33.78 33.78 34.69 34.59 35.52 34.33

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:37

Heat 4
1 5 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA 29.42 1'01.01 1'33.05 2'05.41 2'36.82 3'08.52 3'39.73 4'10.23

Italia 31.59 32.04 32.36 31.41 31.70 31.21 30.50

 Roma 17-19 Giugno 2011 Report 3 RE7-ASF.4.1.0 / 1
Elaborazione dati a cura della Federazione Italiana Nuoto (Printed on 17/06/2011 at 09:55)



RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m 250 m 300 m 350 m FINAL

TEAM

2 6 MUTINA Agnes 1988 HUN 29.51 1'01.09 1'33.04 2'05.39 2'37.10 3'08.74 3'41.03 4'11.94
Ungheria 31.58 31.95 32.35 31.71 31.64 32.29 30.91

3 4 DE MEMME Martina 1991 ITA 29.92 1'01.78 1'33.60 2'05.97 2'37.77 3'10.11 3'42.31 4'13.81
Centro Sportivo Esercito 31.86 31.82 32.37 31.80 32.34 32.20 31.50

4 7 MURPHY Nuala 1989 IRL 29.95 1'01.96 1'34.46 2'07.11 2'40.26 3'13.55 3'46.97 4'19.96
Irlanda 32.01 32.50 32.65 33.15 33.29 33.42 32.99

5 2 AGNOLETTO Jasmin 1991 ITA 30.57 1'03.25 1'35.94 2'09.12 2'42.73 3'16.29 3'49.59 4'21.45
Veneto Banca Montebelluna 32.68 32.69 33.18 33.61 33.56 33.30 31.86

6 9 GIACONE Chiara 1994 ITA 30.86 1'02.80 1'35.69 2'08.58 2'42.03 3'15.60 3'49.08 4'21.79
Rari Nantes Torino 31.94 32.89 32.89 33.45 33.57 33.48 32.71

7 3 CIRILLO Nicole 1993 ITA 30.54 1'02.92 1'35.36 2'08.46 2'41.87 3'15.40 3'49.21 4'21.92
Amatori Nuoto Savona 32.38 32.44 33.10 33.41 33.53 33.81 32.71

8 10 BORGHETTI Laura 1990 ITA 30.94 1'03.56 1'36.50 2'09.68 2'43.13 3'16.69 3'50.57 4'23.81
Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.62 32.94 33.18 33.45 33.56 33.88 33.24

9 1 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA 30.98 1'03.93 1'37.13 2'10.54 2'44.39 3'18.36 3'52.04 4'24.87
Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 32.95 33.20 33.41 33.85 33.97 33.68 32.83

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 CARPANESE Alice 1987 ITA Plain Team Veneto DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

400 m Freestyle - Women
Summary

1 PELLEGRINI Federica 1988 ITA Italia 4 5 1. 4'10.23 873.0
2 FRIIS Lotte 1988 DEN Danimarca 3 5 1. 4'11.85 856.0
3 MUTINA Agnes 1988 HUN Ungheria 4 6 2. 4'11.94 855.0
4 DE MEMME Martina 1991 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 4 3. 4'13.81 837.0
5 JACKSON Joanne 1986 GBR Gran Bretagna 2 5 1. 4'14.63 828.0
6 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN Ungheria 3 4 2. 4'14.91 826.0
7 CARAMIGNOLI Martina Rita 1991 ITA Italia 2 3 2. 4'15.49 820.0
8 LIPPOK Silke 1994 GER Germania 3 7 3. 4'16.09 814.0
9 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL Irlanda 3 6 4. 4'16.57 810.0

10 VAN ROUWENDAAL Sharon 1993 NED Eiffel - Ned 2 6 3. 4'17.46 801.0
CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 2 7 3. 4'17.46 801.0

12 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN Danimarca 2 9 5. 4'19.87 779.0
13 MURPHY Nuala 1989 IRL Irlanda 4 7 4. 4'19.96 779.0
14 ZANUTTO Marina 1989 ITA Plain Team Veneto 3 2 5. 4'20.41 775.0
15 AGNOLETTO Jasmin 1991 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 4 2 5. 4'21.45 765.0
16 GIACONE Chiara 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4 9 6. 4'21.79 762.0
17 IELE Federica 1995 ITA Jolly Nuoto Cl. Benevento 2 8 6. 4'21.81 762.0
18 CIRILLO Nicole 1993 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 4 3 7. 4'21.92 761.0
19 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA Sud Africa 2 2 7. 4'22.04 760.0
20 ZANDEN Wendy 1988 NED Eiffel - Ned 2 1 8. 4'22.34 758.0
21 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3 8 6. 4'22.74 754.0
22 QUADARELLA Erica 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 10 7. 4'22.91 753.0
23 BARDACH Virginia 1992 ARG Argentina 3 3 8. 4'23.67 746.0
24 BORGHETTI Laura 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 10 8. 4'23.81 745.0
25 SINISI Isabella 1994 ITA Apulia Nuoto 3 9 9. 4'24.72 737.0
26 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 1 9. 4'24.87 736.0
27 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2 10 9. 4'25.22 733.0
28 NESTI Alice 1989 ITA Italia 2 4 10. 4'25.39 732.0
29 DEMLER Kathrin 1996 GER Germania 1 5 1. 4'26.42 723.0
30 THIEDE Clara 1995 GER Germania 3 1 10. 4'29.75 697.0
31 SCERBINSKAITE Jurate 1994 LTU Lituania 1 6 2. 4'30.99 687.0
32 BEYER Paula 1995 GER Germania 1 4 3. 4'31.66 682.0
33 NIEMINEN Erica 1992 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 1 3 4. 4'38.74 632.0
34 HEINEMANN Anna 1996 GER Germania 1 8 5. 4'40.38 621.0
35 THIEMANN Julia 1995 GER Germania 1 7 6. 4'40.62 619.0
36 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER Germania 1 2 7. 4'43.23 602.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

CARPANESE Alice 1987 ITA Plain Team Veneto DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m 250 m 300 m 350 m FINAL

TEAM

400 m Freestyle - Men
Heat 1

1 6 KRAUS Maximilian 1993 GER 28.57 1'00.47 1'32.28 2'04.32 2'36.44 3'08.81 3'40.81 4'12.05
Germania 31.90 31.81 32.04 32.12 32.37 32.00 31.24

2 5 TASHKANDI Hazem 1992 KSA 28.61 1'00.72 1'32.85 2'05.45 2'37.94 3'10.99 3'42.66 4'14.21
Coral Springs - Usa 32.11 32.13 32.60 32.49 33.05 31.67 31.55

3 4 POSTA Ivan 1994 CRO 28.01 59.38 1'31.66 2'04.89 2'37.80 3'11.12 3'44.32 4'16.73
Croazia 31.37 32.28 33.23 32.91 33.32 33.20 32.41

4 7 KALLIO Jimi 1993 FIN 29.07 1'01.38 1'34.58 2'07.80 2'41.72 3'15.43 3'49.27 4'21.78
Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 32.31 33.20 33.22 33.92 33.71 33.84 32.51

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:48

Heat 2
1 6 SANZULLO Mario 1993 ITA 28.23 58.76 1'29.69 2'00.88 2'32.00 3'03.56 3'34.28 4'03.56

Circolo Canottieri Napoli 30.53 30.93 31.19 31.12 31.56 30.72 29.28
2 5 PALLADINO Dario 1991 ITA 27.46 57.30 1'27.70 1'58.36 2'29.51 3'01.37 3'33.03 4'04.03

Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.84 30.40 30.66 31.15 31.86 31.66 31.00
3 2 PANTIR Mihai Florin 1991 ITA 27.52 57.99 1'29.43 2'01.11 2'32.50 3'03.56 3'34.75 4'05.26

Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 30.47 31.44 31.68 31.39 31.06 31.19 30.51
4 1 BONILAURI Augusto 1993 ITA 28.15 58.52 1'29.87 2'01.41 2'32.51 3'03.54 3'35.43 4'06.67

VVFF Modena M.Menegola 30.37 31.35 31.54 31.10 31.03 31.89 31.24
5 7 MANOUSAKIS Nikolaos 1993 GRE 28.69 58.80 1'29.75 2'00.93 2'32.49 3'04.65 3'37.00 4'08.02

Ethnikos Pireus - Gre 30.11 30.95 31.18 31.56 32.16 32.35 31.02
6 10 BROMER Viktor 1993 DEN 29.27 1'00.16 1'32.06 2'03.91 2'35.59 3'07.11 3'38.95 4'09.55

Danimarca 30.89 31.90 31.85 31.68 31.52 31.84 30.60
7 3 MRAL Max 1993 GER 27.39 57.85 1'29.02 2'00.79 2'32.66 3'05.11 3'38.19 4'10.35

Germania 30.46 31.17 31.77 31.87 32.45 33.08 32.16
8 8 BRUMANA Federico 1994 ITA 29.17 59.98 1'31.25 2'03.91 2'36.42 3'09.54 3'42.02 4'12.98

Asti Nuoto 30.81 31.27 32.66 32.51 33.12 32.48 30.96

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 SANTANIELLO Michele 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
9 NICOLINI Emanuele 1984 SMR San Marino DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at  9:55

Heat 3
1 5 COLBERTALDO Federico 1988 ITA 27.94 57.13 1'26.46 1'56.07 2'25.71 2'55.34 3'24.76 3'53.84

Italia 29.19 29.33 29.61 29.64 29.63 29.42 29.08
2 3 DE LUCIA Riccardo 1988 ITA 27.82 57.28 1'26.92 1'56.71 2'26.79 2'56.59 3'26.28 3'55.14

Rari Nantes Torino 29.46 29.64 29.79 30.08 29.80 29.69 28.86
3 4 DAVENPORT Ross 1984 GBR 27.14 56.36 1'26.16 1'56.29 2'26.15 2'56.23 3'26.46 3'56.60

Gran Bretagna 29.22 29.80 30.13 29.86 30.08 30.23 30.14
4 7 BUSATO Andrea 1987 ITA 27.24 56.81 1'26.59 1'57.05 2'28.06 2'59.54 3'28.78 3'57.96

Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 29.57 29.78 30.46 31.01 31.48 29.24 29.18
5 9 DREESENS Dion 1993 NED 26.88 56.19 1'25.90 1'56.38 2'27.50 2'58.59 3'30.14 4'00.52

Eiffel - Ned 29.31 29.71 30.48 31.12 31.09 31.55 30.38
6 6 SCHOEMAN Riaan 1989 RSA 27.91 57.83 1'27.69 1'57.76 2'27.93 2'58.65 3'29.67 4'00.54

Sud Africa 29.92 29.86 30.07 30.17 30.72 31.02 30.87
7 1 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA 27.75 57.59 1'27.63 1'57.69 2'28.35 2'59.22 3'30.28 4'01.09

Italia 29.84 30.04 30.06 30.66 30.87 31.06 30.81
8 10 HORN Tobias 1993 GER 27.93 58.51 1'29.85 2'01.56 2'33.68 3'05.74 3'37.61 4'07.05

Germania 30.58 31.34 31.71 32.12 32.06 31.87 29.44
9 8 MUFFELS Rob 1994 GER 27.93 58.37 1'29.65 2'01.33 2'32.98 3'05.22 3'37.10 4'07.11

Germania 30.44 31.28 31.68 31.65 32.24 31.88 30.01

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 TON Filippo 1986 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:00

Heat 4
1 5 BAGGIO Luca 1989 ITA 27.59 55.95 1'25.35 1'55.15 2'25.00 2'55.16 3'25.18 3'54.54

GS Fiamme Azzurre 28.36 29.40 29.80 29.85 30.16 30.02 29.36
2 4 CUOGHI Alessandro 1991 ITA 27.44 57.16 1'27.20 1'57.20 2'27.15 2'57.13 3'26.71 3'56.25

Rane Rosse Aqvasport 29.72 30.04 30.00 29.95 29.98 29.58 29.54
3 8 ZAMBO Balazs 1992 HUN 28.23 58.13 1'28.55 1'58.91 2'29.01 2'59.44 3'28.73 3'56.91

Ungheria 29.90 30.42 30.36 30.10 30.43 29.29 28.18
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m 250 m 300 m 350 m FINAL

TEAM

4 3 D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchell 1995 ITA 27.39 57.15 1'27.04 1'57.32 2'27.28 2'57.50 3'28.12 3'59.09
Larus Nuoto 29.76 29.89 30.28 29.96 30.22 30.62 30.97

5 7 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA 27.78 57.54 1'27.98 1'58.57 2'29.28 2'59.72 3'30.23 4'00.19
Coopernuoto 29.76 30.44 30.59 30.71 30.44 30.51 29.96

6 1 NAIDICH Martin 1990 ARG 27.84 57.65 1'28.08 1'58.96 2'30.01 3'00.95 3'32.29 4'01.39
Argentina 29.81 30.43 30.88 31.05 30.94 31.34 29.10

7 2 KOSKI Matias 1994 FIN 27.88 57.64 1'28.22 1'58.67 2'29.61 3'00.80 3'32.15 4'01.58
Finlandia 29.76 30.58 30.45 30.94 31.19 31.35 29.43

8 6 BASSON Jean 1987 RSA 27.77 57.66 1'27.93 1'58.71 2'29.34 3'00.43 3'31.88 4'02.75
Sud Africa 29.89 30.27 30.78 30.63 31.09 31.45 30.87

9 9 VENTER Jasper 1988 RSA 28.80 59.60 1'30.30 2'01.04 2'31.89 3'02.84 3'33.68 4'02.96
Sud Africa 30.80 30.70 30.74 30.85 30.95 30.84 29.28

10 10 VOGEL Florian 1994 GER 29.32 1'00.10 1'31.57 2'02.34 2'32.98 3'03.45 3'33.88 4'03.39
Germania 30.78 31.47 30.77 30.64 30.47 30.43 29.51

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:11

Heat 5
1 6 SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA 26.89 55.50 1'24.23 1'53.70 2'23.11 2'52.99 3'22.79 3'52.83

Italia 28.61 28.73 29.47 29.41 29.88 29.80 30.04
2 4 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN 27.19 56.34 1'25.41 1'54.92 2'24.44 2'54.27 3'24.12 3'53.75

Ungheria 29.15 29.07 29.51 29.52 29.83 29.85 29.63
3 7 VIO Tommaso Leopoldo 1990 ITA 27.75 56.96 1'26.81 1'56.57 2'26.18 2'55.95 3'25.05 3'53.77

Plain Team Veneto 29.21 29.85 29.76 29.61 29.77 29.10 28.72
4 3 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA 27.11 56.39 1'26.11 1'56.04 2'26.07 2'56.10 3'26.01 3'55.11

Nuoto Livorno 29.28 29.72 29.93 30.03 30.03 29.91 29.10
5 5 PIZZETTI Samuel 1986 ITA 27.40 56.47 1'26.38 1'56.83 2'26.39 2'56.62 3'26.47 3'55.81

Italia 29.07 29.91 30.45 29.56 30.23 29.85 29.34
6 9 VINCENZI Manuel 1989 ITA 27.47 56.58 1'26.34 1'56.54 2'26.88 2'56.80 3'27.16 3'56.26

Rane Rosse Aqvasport 29.11 29.76 30.20 30.34 29.92 30.36 29.10
7 1 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA 27.39 56.60 1'26.34 1'56.64 2'27.65 2'57.99 3'28.51 3'58.09

Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.21 29.74 30.30 31.01 30.34 30.52 29.58
8 2 CASSIO Nicola 1985 ITA 26.82 56.10 1'26.13 1'56.75 2'28.54 3'00.50 3'30.79 3'59.94

Italia 29.28 30.03 30.62 31.79 31.96 30.29 29.15
9 10 REIJNS Joost 1987 NED 26.11 55.38 1'25.56 1'56.63 2'28.20 3'00.24 3'32.81 4'04.88

De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 29.27 30.18 31.07 31.57 32.04 32.57 32.07

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 BERARDI Michele 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

400 m Freestyle - Men
Summary

1 SCIOCCHETTI Cesare 1989 ITA Italia 5 6 1. 3'52.83 844.0
2 VERRASZTO David 1988 HUN Ungheria 5 4 2. 3'53.75 835.0
3 VIO Tommaso Leopoldo 1990 ITA Plain Team Veneto 5 7 3. 3'53.77 834.0
4 COLBERTALDO Federico 1988 ITA Italia 3 5 1. 3'53.84 834.0
5 BAGGIO Luca 1989 ITA GS Fiamme Azzurre 4 5 1. 3'54.54 826.0
6 DETTI Gabriele 1994 ITA Nuoto Livorno 5 3 4. 3'55.11 820.0
7 DE LUCIA Riccardo 1988 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 3 3 2. 3'55.14 820.0
8 PIZZETTI Samuel 1986 ITA Italia 5 5 5. 3'55.81 813.0
9 CUOGHI Alessandro 1991 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 4 4 2. 3'56.25 808.0

10 VINCENZI Manuel 1989 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 5 9 6. 3'56.26 808.0
11 DAVENPORT Ross 1984 GBR Gran Bretagna 3 4 3. 3'56.60 805.0
12 ZAMBO Balazs 1992 HUN Ungheria 4 8 3. 3'56.91 802.0
13 BUSATO Andrea 1987 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 3 7 4. 3'57.96 791.0
14 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 1 7. 3'58.09 790.0
15 D'ARRIGO Andrea Mitchell 1995 ITA Larus Nuoto 4 3 4. 3'59.09 780.0
16 CASSIO Nicola 1985 ITA Italia 5 2 8. 3'59.94 772.0
17 PALTRINIERI Gregorio 1994 ITA Coopernuoto 4 7 5. 4'00.19 769.0
18 DREESENS Dion 1993 NED Eiffel - Ned 3 9 5. 4'00.52 766.0
19 SCHOEMAN Riaan 1989 RSA Sud Africa 3 6 6. 4'00.54 766.0
20 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Italia 3 1 7. 4'01.09 761.0
21 NAIDICH Martin 1990 ARG Argentina 4 1 6. 4'01.39 758.0
22 KOSKI Matias 1994 FIN Finlandia 4 2 7. 4'01.58 756.0
23 BASSON Jean 1987 RSA Sud Africa 4 6 8. 4'02.75 745.0
24 VENTER Jasper 1988 RSA Sud Africa 4 9 9. 4'02.96 743.0
25 VOGEL Florian 1994 GER Germania 4 10 10. 4'03.39 739.0
26 SANZULLO Mario 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Napoli 2 6 1. 4'03.56 738.0
27 PALLADINO Dario 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 5 2. 4'04.03 733.0
28 REIJNS Joost 1987 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 5 10 9. 4'04.88 726.0
29 PANTIR Mihai Florin 1991 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2 2 3. 4'05.26 722.0
30 BONILAURI Augusto 1993 ITA VVFF Modena M.Menegola 2 1 4. 4'06.67 710.0
31 HORN Tobias 1993 GER Germania 3 10 8. 4'07.05 707.0
32 MUFFELS Rob 1994 GER Germania 3 8 9. 4'07.11 706.0
33 MANOUSAKIS Nikolaos 1993 GRE Ethnikos Pireus - Gre 2 7 5. 4'08.02 699.0
34 BROMER Viktor 1993 DEN Danimarca 2 10 6. 4'09.55 686.0
35 MRAL Max 1993 GER Germania 2 3 7. 4'10.35 679.0
36 KRAUS Maximilian 1993 GER Germania 1 6 1. 4'12.05 666.0
37 BRUMANA Federico 1994 ITA Asti Nuoto 2 8 8. 4'12.98 658.0
38 TASHKANDI Hazem 1992 KSA Coral Springs - Usa 1 5 2. 4'14.21 649.0
39 POSTA Ivan 1994 CRO Croazia 1 4 3. 4'16.73 630.0
40 KALLIO Jimi 1993 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 1 7 4. 4'21.78 594.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

SANTANIELLO Michele 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
NICOLINI Emanuele 1984 SMR San Marino DNS
TON Filippo 1986 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna DNS
BERARDI Michele 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

100 m Breaststroke - Women
Heat 1

1 6 MAZZURANA Alice 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 34.67 38.88 1'13.55
2 3 HATIC Dana 1990 USA Coral Springs - Usa 34.73 39.01 1'13.74
3 5 BABUIN Marta 1991 ITA UISP Nuoto Cordenons 34.69 39.26 1'13.95
4 4 TABANO Francesca 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.83 39.81 1'14.64

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 POMPILI Valentina 1988 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:18

Heat 2
1 3 RECCHIA Stefania 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.94 38.59 1'13.53

10 PIAZZOLLA Nadia 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 34.60 38.93 1'13.53
3 2 ZAULI Flavia Maria 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 34.80 39.30 1'14.10
4 1 BONORA Irene 1987 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 35.62 38.68 1'14.30
5 5 BORNEMANN Alina 1996 GER Germania 35.66 39.51 1'15.17
6 8 WENK Alexandra 1995 GER Germania 36.32 38.90 1'15.22
7 6 KISELIOVA Jekaterina 1987 LTU Lituania 33.44 41.88 1'15.32
8 4 ASIS Mijal 1993 ARG Argentina 35.83 40.04 1'15.87
9 7 BRIOGLIO Alice 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 35.35 40.69 1'16.04

10 9 TONELLI Laura 1995 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 35.63 41.25 1'16.88

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:15

Heat 3
1 5 BOGGIATTO Chiara 1986 ITA Italia 33.38 36.73 1'10.11
2 4 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 33.32 37.40 1'10.72
3 8 DAMIANI Sara 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center 33.98 37.29 1'11.27
4 6 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.00 37.35 1'11.35
5 1 STALLARD Shani 1994 IRL Irlanda 34.50 38.34 1'12.84
6 3 ANTONELLI Elisa 1995 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 34.46 38.79 1'13.25
7 7 VAN BILJON Suzaan 1988 RSA Sud Africa 34.44 38.88 1'13.32
8 2 FABBRI Giulia 1987 ITA GS Fiamme Azzurre 34.32 39.31 1'13.63
9 10 PAGANELLI Michela 1996 ITA Massarosa Nuoto 35.29 39.02 1'14.31

10 9 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA Sud Africa 35.51 39.37 1'14.88

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:18

Heat 4
1 6 POEWE Sarah 1983 GER Germania 31.98 37.24 1'09.22
2 5 EL BEKRI Sara 1987 MAR Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 33.50 36.90 1'10.40
3 3 LAUKKANEN Jenna 1995 FIN Finlandia 33.45 36.99 1'10.44
4 4 SIMON Laura 1994 GER Germania 33.09 37.97 1'11.06
5 7 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 34.39 37.77 1'12.16
6 8 FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA Nuoto Livorno 35.13 37.14 1'12.27
7 10 DVARISKYTE Raminta 1990 LTU Lituania 34.15 38.99 1'13.14
8 2 GABRIELI Pamela 1994 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 34.90 38.61 1'13.51
9 1 PLOS Ombretta 1981 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 34.53 39.20 1'13.73

10 9 RADIC Ana 1994 CRO Croazia 35.33 38.56 1'13.89

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:22

Heat 5
1 5 PEDERSEN Rikke Moller 1989 DEN Danimarca 33.14 36.62 1'09.76
2 7 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM Coral Springs - Usa 33.61 37.61 1'11.22
3 3 LAUKKANEN Noora 1993 FIN Finlandia 34.23 37.49 1'11.72
4 9 TARQUINI Giulia 1989 ITA Nuoto Livorno 34.27 37.70 1'11.97
5 8 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Genova Nuoto 34.86 37.28 1'12.14
6 10 DEMOZZI Veronica 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 34.08 38.62 1'12.70
7 6 JONKER Franko 1992 RSA Sud Africa 33.99 38.89 1'12.88
8 4 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 33.78 39.23 1'13.01
9 1 KAZAKEVICIUTE Urte 1993 LTU Lituania 34.27 39.06 1'13.33

10 2 CANTO' Berta 1989 ESP Cn Matarò - Esp 35.08 39.39 1'14.47
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

100 m Breaststroke - Women
Summary

1 POEWE Sarah 1983 GER Germania 4 6 1. 1'09.22 807.0
2 PEDERSEN Rikke Moller 1989 DEN Danimarca 5 5 1. 1'09.76 789.0
3 BOGGIATTO Chiara 1986 ITA Italia 3 5 1. 1'10.11 777.0
4 EL BEKRI Sara 1987 MAR Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 4 5 2. 1'10.40 767.0
5 LAUKKANEN Jenna 1995 FIN Finlandia 4 3 3. 1'10.44 766.0
6 VALENTINI Nicol 1989 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 4 2. 1'10.72 757.0
7 SIMON Laura 1994 GER Germania 4 4 4. 1'11.06 746.0
8 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM Coral Springs - Usa 5 7 2. 1'11.22 741.0
9 DAMIANI Sara 1989 ITA Forum Sport Center 3 8 3. 1'11.27 740.0

10 DE ASCENTIS Giulia 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 6 4. 1'11.35 737.0
11 LAUKKANEN Noora 1993 FIN Finlandia 5 3 3. 1'11.72 726.0
12 TARQUINI Giulia 1989 ITA Nuoto Livorno 5 9 4. 1'11.97 718.0
13 CARRARO Martina 1993 ITA Genova Nuoto 5 8 5. 1'12.14 713.0
14 SCARCELLA Ilaria 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 4 7 5. 1'12.16 712.0
15 FANGIO Francesca 1995 ITA Nuoto Livorno 4 8 6. 1'12.27 709.0
16 DEMOZZI Veronica 1987 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 5 10 6. 1'12.70 697.0
17 STALLARD Shani 1994 IRL Irlanda 3 1 5. 1'12.84 693.0
18 JONKER Franko 1992 RSA Sud Africa 5 6 7. 1'12.88 692.0
19 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 5 4 8. 1'13.01 688.0
20 DVARISKYTE Raminta 1990 LTU Lituania 4 10 7. 1'13.14 684.0
21 ANTONELLI Elisa 1995 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 3 3 6. 1'13.25 681.0
22 VAN BILJON Suzaan 1988 RSA Sud Africa 3 7 7. 1'13.32 679.0
23 KAZAKEVICIUTE Urte 1993 LTU Lituania 5 1 9. 1'13.33 679.0
24 GABRIELI Pamela 1994 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 4 2 8. 1'13.51 674.0
25 RECCHIA Stefania 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 3 1. 1'13.53 673.0

PIAZZOLLA Nadia 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 2 10 1. 1'13.53 673.0
27 MAZZURANA Alice 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 1 6 1. 1'13.55 673.0
28 FABBRI Giulia 1987 ITA GS Fiamme Azzurre 3 2 8. 1'13.63 671.0
29 PLOS Ombretta 1981 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 1 9. 1'13.73 668.0
30 HATIC Dana 1990 USA Coral Springs - Usa 1 3 2. 1'13.74 668.0
31 RADIC Ana 1994 CRO Croazia 4 9 10. 1'13.89 664.0
32 BABUIN Marta 1991 ITA UISP Nuoto Cordenons 1 5 3. 1'13.95 662.0
33 ZAULI Flavia Maria 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 2 2 3. 1'14.10 658.0
34 BONORA Irene 1987 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 2 1 4. 1'14.30 653.0
35 PAGANELLI Michela 1996 ITA Massarosa Nuoto 3 10 9. 1'14.31 652.0
36 CANTO' Berta 1989 ESP Cn Matarò - Esp 5 2 10. 1'14.47 648.0
37 TABANO Francesca 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1 4 4. 1'14.64 644.0
38 MEAKLIM Kathryn 1989 RSA Sud Africa 3 9 10. 1'14.88 638.0
39 BORNEMANN Alina 1996 GER Germania 2 5 5. 1'15.17 630.0
40 WENK Alexandra 1995 GER Germania 2 8 6. 1'15.22 629.0
41 KISELIOVA Jekaterina 1987 LTU Lituania 2 6 7. 1'15.32 627.0
42 ASIS Mijal 1993 ARG Argentina 2 4 8. 1'15.87 613.0
43 BRIOGLIO Alice 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Imperia 2 7 9. 1'16.04 609.0
44 TONELLI Laura 1995 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 2 9 10. 1'16.88 589.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

POMPILI Valentina 1988 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

100 m Breaststroke - Men
Heat 1

1 6 GHILARDI Matteo 1988 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 30.60 34.64 1'05.24
2 3 COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 31.01 34.71 1'05.72
3 7 MORELLI Romeo 1994 ITA Azzurra Sport Village 31.15 34.82 1'05.97
4 8 TASHKANDI Loai 1991 KSA Coral Springs - Usa 31.77 34.71 1'06.48
5 5 DI PALMA Daniele 1994 ITA As.So.Ri asd - Foggia 31.51 35.41 1'06.92
6 2 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 33.14 40.36 1'13.50

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 CLARKE Peter 1994 IRL Irlanda DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:27

Heat 2
1 6 LOSCHI Moises Daniel 1994 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 30.29 33.88 1'04.17
2 8 KATSAMPANIS Petros 1992 GRE A.N.O Argyroupolis - Gre 30.74 34.20 1'04.94
3 1 FRANCESCHI Filippo 1995 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 31.10 34.09 1'05.19
4 3 DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 ITA VVFF Modena M.Menegola 31.44 34.02 1'05.46
5 9 GUGLIOTTA Gianluca 1989 ITA Andrea Doria 31.12 34.78 1'05.90
6 4 DORIA Alessandro 1991 ITA Gabbiano 30.99 35.11 1'06.10
7 10 ROSA Tommaso 1994 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 30.34 35.92 1'06.26
8 5 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 1980 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.83 36.50 1'07.33

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 TERRIN Alessandro 1985 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
7 ANTONELLI Lorenzo 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:29

Heat 3
1 7 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 1992 LTU Lituania 29.67 34.40 1'04.07
2 4 COVA Davide 1989 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 30.71 33.44 1'04.15
3 6 FRANCIOLINI Federico 1988 ITA Nuoto Livorno 29.97 34.26 1'04.23
4 8 PINNA Alessio 1991 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.96 33.31 1'04.27
5 9 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 29.91 34.42 1'04.33
6 10 ANCARANI Stefano 1990 ITA Imolanuoto 30.36 34.36 1'04.72
7 5 MATTSSON Matti 1993 FIN Finlandia 30.12 35.04 1'05.16
8 1 GARDONI Lorenzo 1992 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 30.71 34.52 1'05.23
9 3 CAPAN Ivan 1992 CRO Croazia 31.36 36.21 1'07.57

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 CORRADI Alessandro 1990 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:31

Heat 4
1 5 VERSFELD Neil 1985 RSA Sud Africa 28.82 32.98 1'01.80
2 4 VOM LEHN Christian 1992 GER Germania 29.48 32.69 1'02.17
3 6 PESCE Mattia 1989 ITA Italia 29.18 33.05 1'02.23
4 9 DORCH Jakob 1985 SWE Lass Linkoping - Swe 29.34 33.16 1'02.50
5 8 RATILAINEN Lisakki 1986 FIN Finlandia 30.01 33.88 1'03.89
6 2 CATALANO Alberto 1989 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 30.25 34.32 1'04.57
7 1 SCHEPERS Jan-David 1990 GER Germania 30.38 34.44 1'04.82
8 3 GUNAWAN Indra 1988 INA Indonesia 30.79 34.07 1'04.86
9 10 PARISI Roberto 1993 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 30.52 34.90 1'05.42

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 OSSOLA Nicolo' 1990 ITA GS Forestale DNS
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

Heat 5
1 6 TITENIS Giedrus 1989 LTU Lituania 28.86 32.94 1'01.80
2 8 CREMONESI Daniele 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 28.99 33.05 1'02.04
3 3 TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA Plain Team Veneto 29.48 33.28 1'02.76
4 4 MOLNAR Akos 1987 HUN Ungheria 29.52 33.39 1'02.91
5 5 STEKELENBURG Lennart 1986 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 29.74 33.71 1'03.45
6 7 SAMILIDIS Panagiotis 1993 GRE Grecia 29.77 34.08 1'03.85
7 9 FACCI Loris 1983 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 30.20 33.68 1'03.88
8 2 FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 29.67 34.48 1'04.15
9 10 FRUTOS Rodrigo 1989 ARG Argentina 30.53 34.95 1'05.48

10 1 VOLLMER Bastian 1993 GER Germania 30.68 34.97 1'05.65

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:36

Heat 6
1 5 VAN DER BURG Cameron 1988 RSA Sud Africa 28.66 32.53 1'01.19
2 6 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 ITA Italia 28.73 32.71 1'01.44
3 7 FELDWEHR Hendrik 1986 GER Germania 28.67 33.33 1'02.00
4 8 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Italia 30.04 32.66 1'02.70
5 3 DEIBLER Markus 1990 GER Germania 29.24 33.92 1'03.16
6 4 SZULICH Dawid 1990 POL Polonia 29.58 33.78 1'03.36
7 9 MELCONIAN Martin 1990 URU Uruguay 29.90 33.56 1'03.46
8 10 FABRIN Stefano 1990 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 30.41 34.17 1'04.58
9 1 KUCZKO Slawomir 1985 POL Polonia 30.91 33.95 1'04.86

10 2 WIECHHUSEN Paul 1993 GER Germania 30.66 34.47 1'05.13
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

100 m Breaststroke - Men
Summary

1 VAN DER BURG Cameron 1988 RSA Sud Africa 6 5 1. 1'01.19 877.0
2 SCOZZOLI Fabio 1988 ITA Italia 6 6 2. 1'01.44 867.0
3 VERSFELD Neil 1985 RSA Sud Africa 4 5 1. 1'01.80 852.0

TITENIS Giedrus 1989 LTU Lituania 5 6 1. 1'01.80 852.0
5 FELDWEHR Hendrik 1986 GER Germania 6 7 3. 1'02.00 843.0
6 CREMONESI Daniele 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 5 8 2. 1'02.04 842.0
7 VOM LEHN Christian 1992 GER Germania 4 4 2. 1'02.17 837.0
8 PESCE Mattia 1989 ITA Italia 4 6 3. 1'02.23 834.0
9 DORCH Jakob 1985 SWE Lass Linkoping - Swe 4 9 4. 1'02.50 823.0

10 GIORGETTI Edoardo 1989 ITA Italia 6 8 4. 1'02.70 816.0
11 TONIATO Andrea 1991 ITA Plain Team Veneto 5 3 3. 1'02.76 813.0
12 MOLNAR Akos 1987 HUN Ungheria 5 4 4. 1'02.91 807.0
13 DEIBLER Markus 1990 GER Germania 6 3 5. 1'03.16 798.0
14 SZULICH Dawid 1990 POL Polonia 6 4 6. 1'03.36 790.0
15 STEKELENBURG Lennart 1986 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 5 5 5. 1'03.45 787.0
16 MELCONIAN Martin 1990 URU Uruguay 6 9 7. 1'03.46 787.0
17 SAMILIDIS Panagiotis 1993 GRE Grecia 5 7 6. 1'03.85 772.0
18 FACCI Loris 1983 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 5 9 7. 1'03.88 771.0
19 RATILAINEN Lisakki 1986 FIN Finlandia 4 8 5. 1'03.89 771.0
20 KOZLOVSKIJ Igor 1992 LTU Lituania 3 7 1. 1'04.07 764.0
21 FOSSI Claudio 1989 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 5 2 8. 1'04.15 761.0

COVA Davide 1989 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 3 4 2. 1'04.15 761.0
23 LOSCHI Moises Daniel 1994 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 2 6 1. 1'04.17 761.0
24 FRANCIOLINI Federico 1988 ITA Nuoto Livorno 3 6 3. 1'04.23 759.0
25 PINNA Alessio 1991 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 3 8 4. 1'04.27 757.0
26 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 3 9 5. 1'04.33 755.0
27 CATALANO Alberto 1989 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 4 2 6. 1'04.57 747.0
28 FABRIN Stefano 1990 ITA Veneto Banca Montebelluna 6 10 8. 1'04.58 746.0
29 ANCARANI Stefano 1990 ITA Imolanuoto 3 10 6. 1'04.72 742.0
30 SCHEPERS Jan-David 1990 GER Germania 4 1 7. 1'04.82 738.0
31 GUNAWAN Indra 1988 INA Indonesia 4 3 8. 1'04.86 737.0

KUCZKO Slawomir 1985 POL Polonia 6 1 9. 1'04.86 737.0
33 KATSAMPANIS Petros 1992 GRE A.N.O Argyroupolis - Gre 2 8 2. 1'04.94 734.0
34 WIECHHUSEN Paul 1993 GER Germania 6 2 10. 1'05.13 728.0
35 MATTSSON Matti 1993 FIN Finlandia 3 5 7. 1'05.16 727.0
36 FRANCESCHI Filippo 1995 ITA Team Nuoto Toscana Empoli 2 1 3. 1'05.19 726.0
37 GARDONI Lorenzo 1992 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 3 1 8. 1'05.23 724.0
38 GHILARDI Matteo 1988 ITA Circolo Nuoto Lucca 1 6 1. 1'05.24 724.0
39 PARISI Roberto 1993 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 4 10 9. 1'05.42 718.0
40 DALL'AGLIO Mattia 1993 ITA VVFF Modena M.Menegola 2 3 4. 1'05.46 717.0
41 FRUTOS Rodrigo 1989 ARG Argentina 5 10 9. 1'05.48 716.0
42 VOLLMER Bastian 1993 GER Germania 5 1 10. 1'05.65 710.0
43 COLORETTI Vittorio 1994 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 1 3 2. 1'05.72 708.0
44 GUGLIOTTA Gianluca 1989 ITA Andrea Doria 2 9 5. 1'05.90 702.0
45 MORELLI Romeo 1994 ITA Azzurra Sport Village 1 7 3. 1'05.97 700.0
46 DORIA Alessandro 1991 ITA Gabbiano 2 4 6. 1'06.10 696.0
47 ROSA Tommaso 1994 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 2 10 7. 1'06.26 691.0
48 TASHKANDI Loai 1991 KSA Coral Springs - Usa 1 8 4. 1'06.48 684.0
49 DI PALMA Daniele 1994 ITA As.So.Ri asd - Foggia 1 5 5. 1'06.92 671.0
50 CASSOL Davide Ruggero 1980 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 2 5 8. 1'07.33 659.0
51 CAPAN Ivan 1992 CRO Croazia 3 3 9. 1'07.57 652.0
52 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 1 2 6. 1'13.50 506.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

CLARKE Peter 1994 IRL Irlanda DNS
TERRIN Alessandro 1985 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
ANTONELLI Lorenzo 1993 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
CORRADI Alessandro 1990 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM DNS
OSSOLA Nicolo' 1990 ITA GS Forestale DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

100 m Butterfly - Women
Heat 1

1 6 THOIDI Elissavet 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 30.73 35.07 1'05.80
2 4 WILLERS Julia 1996 GER Germania 31.33 37.67 1'09.00
3 5 STALLARD Shani 1994 IRL Irlanda 31.85 37.66 1'09.51

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:41

Heat 2
1 2 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 30.10 33.31 1'03.41
2 5 EL BEKRI Sara 1987 MAR Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 30.38 33.69 1'04.07
3 9 SCHEPS Joelle 1992 NED Eiffel - Ned 29.76 34.44 1'04.20
4 6 FOGGIA Manuela 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Napoli 30.62 34.34 1'04.96
5 3 VILLA Ida 1993 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 29.80 35.25 1'05.05
6 7 KOLLANUS Kaisla 1993 FIN Finlandia 30.38 34.78 1'05.16
7 8 STUPP Hallie 1992 USA Coral Springs - Usa 30.67 35.08 1'05.75
8 10 WEGEL Sina 1996 GER Germania 31.19 37.02 1'08.21

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 MUCCIOLI Simona 1984 SMR San Marino DNS
4 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA Andrea Doria DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:45

Heat 3
1 6 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM Coral Springs - Usa 29.51 33.07 1'02.58
2 4 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 30.01 32.78 1'02.79
3 5 ROSENBERGER Jasmin 1985 GER Erster Munchner Sc - Ger 30.05 33.16 1'03.21
4 7 KARAOULIA Maria 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 30.25 33.30 1'03.55
5 10 RESTORI Beatrice 1991 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 30.26 33.79 1'04.05
6 3 MAZZONI Chiara 1982 ITA Forum Sport Center 29.78 34.53 1'04.31
7 9 FACCHINI Giulia Lucia 1995 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 30.22 34.20 1'04.42
8 2 RADOS Katarina 1996 CRO Croazia 30.01 34.50 1'04.51
9 1 CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA 99 Sport - L'Aquila 30.63 33.93 1'04.56

10 8 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide - Elmas 31.51 33.46 1'04.97

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:46

Heat 4
1 5 HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR Gran Bretagna 27.06 32.36 59.42
2 4 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 28.35 31.57 59.92
3 6 PIKKARAINEN Emilia 1992 FIN Finlandia 28.69 32.15 1'00.84
4 8 ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 28.89 32.45 1'01.34
5 7 ROSENBERGER Iris 1985 GER Erster Munchner Sc - Ger 28.71 32.83 1'01.54
6 2 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 29.88 32.35 1'02.23
7 10 LEONI Ludovica 1994 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 29.46 33.67 1'03.13
8 9 MARTIRADONNA Jennifer Gr 1995 ITA Apulia Nuoto 29.63 34.22 1'03.85
9 3 KARJALAINEN Heidi 1991 FIN Finlandia 29.62 34.45 1'04.07

10 1 LETRARI Arianna 1995 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 30.46 34.74 1'05.20

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:48

Heat 5
1 5 MOHR Vanessa 1995 RSA Sud Africa 28.04 32.05 1'00.09
2 6 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Italia 27.99 32.26 1'00.25
3 4 GIACCHETTI Caterina 1988 ITA Italia 29.27 32.23 1'01.50
4 8 FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 29.92 32.35 1'02.27
5 2 BUIZZA Camilla 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.12 33.17 1'02.29
6 1 CZESCHNER Elena 1996 GER Germania 29.42 32.91 1'02.33
7 10 MIGLIORI Ambra 1984 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 29.73 33.56 1'03.29
8 7 OLCZAK Mirela 1993 POL Polonia 29.48 34.21 1'03.69
9 9 CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 30.48 33.76 1'04.24

NOT CLASSIFIED

3 DOSTALOVA Sabina 1991 CZE Rep. Ceca DNS
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

Heat 6
1 5 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Danimarca 27.92 31.79 59.71
2 4 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 HUN Ungheria 28.21 31.75 59.96
3 7 SUTTER Sina 1991 GER Germania 28.23 31.98 1'00.21
4 3 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA Italia 28.45 32.03 1'00.48
5 2 ANDREINI Jessica 1990 ITA Gorizia Mediacom Nuoto 28.65 33.28 1'01.93
6 1 ZONNO Valentina 1989 ITA Larus Nuoto 29.22 32.77 1'01.99
7 6 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN Ungheria 29.44 33.10 1'02.54
8 8 BERTONCELLO Cecilia 1990 ARG Argentina 30.58 33.22 1'03.80
9 9 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL Irlanda 30.71 34.14 1'04.85

10 10 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 30.45 35.10 1'05.55
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

100 m Butterfly - Women
Summary

1 HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR Gran Bretagna 4 5 1. 59.42 840.0
2 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Danimarca 6 5 1. 59.71 828.0
3 DI LIDDO Elena 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 4 2. 59.92 819.0
4 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 1989 HUN Ungheria 6 4 2. 59.96 817.0
5 MOHR Vanessa 1995 RSA Sud Africa 5 5 1. 1'00.09 812.0
6 SUTTER Sina 1991 GER Germania 6 7 3. 1'00.21 807.0
7 BIANCHI Ilaria 1990 ITA Italia 5 6 2. 1'00.25 806.0
8 POLIERI Alessia 1994 ITA Italia 6 3 4. 1'00.48 796.0
9 PIKKARAINEN Emilia 1992 FIN Finlandia 4 6 3. 1'00.84 782.0

10 ALBENZI Emanuela 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 4 8 4. 1'01.34 763.0
11 GIACCHETTI Caterina 1988 ITA Italia 5 4 3. 1'01.50 757.0
12 ROSENBERGER Iris 1985 GER Erster Munchner Sc - Ger 4 7 5. 1'01.54 756.0
13 ANDREINI Jessica 1990 ITA Gorizia Mediacom Nuoto 6 2 5. 1'01.93 742.0
14 ZONNO Valentina 1989 ITA Larus Nuoto 6 1 6. 1'01.99 740.0
15 RICCOBONO Denise 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 4 2 6. 1'02.23 731.0
16 FASSONE Beatrice 1994 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 5 8 4. 1'02.27 730.0
17 BUIZZA Camilla 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 2 5. 1'02.29 729.0
18 CZESCHNER Elena 1996 GER Germania 5 1 6. 1'02.33 728.0
19 VERRASZTO Evelyn 1989 HUN Ungheria 6 6 7. 1'02.54 720.0
20 ATKINSON Alia 1988 JAM Coral Springs - Usa 3 6 1. 1'02.58 719.0
21 STRICKNER Teresa 1993 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 4 2. 1'02.79 712.0
22 LEONI Ludovica 1994 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 4 10 7. 1'03.13 700.0
23 ROSENBERGER Jasmin 1985 GER Erster Munchner Sc - Ger 3 5 3. 1'03.21 698.0
24 MIGLIORI Ambra 1984 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 10 7. 1'03.29 695.0
25 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 2 2 1. 1'03.41 691.0
26 KARAOULIA Maria 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 3 7 4. 1'03.55 686.0
27 OLCZAK Mirela 1993 POL Polonia 5 7 8. 1'03.69 682.0
28 BERTONCELLO Cecilia 1990 ARG Argentina 6 8 8. 1'03.80 678.0
29 MARTIRADONNA Jennifer Gr 1995 ITA Apulia Nuoto 4 9 8. 1'03.85 677.0
30 RESTORI Beatrice 1991 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 3 10 5. 1'04.05 671.0
31 EL BEKRI Sara 1987 MAR Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 2 5 2. 1'04.07 670.0

KARJALAINEN Heidi 1991 FIN Finlandia 4 3 9. 1'04.07 670.0
33 SCHEPS Joelle 1992 NED Eiffel - Ned 2 9 3. 1'04.20 666.0
34 CARLI Diletta 1996 ITA Tirrenica Nuoto 5 9 9. 1'04.24 665.0
35 MAZZONI Chiara 1982 ITA Forum Sport Center 3 3 6. 1'04.31 662.0
36 FACCHINI Giulia Lucia 1995 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 3 9 7. 1'04.42 659.0
37 RADOS Katarina 1996 CRO Croazia 3 2 8. 1'04.51 656.0
38 CAPANNOLO Camilla 1996 ITA 99 Sport - L'Aquila 3 1 9. 1'04.56 655.0
39 MURPHY Grainne 1993 IRL Irlanda 6 9 9. 1'04.85 646.0
40 FOGGIA Manuela 1994 ITA Circolo Canottieri Napoli 2 6 4. 1'04.96 643.0
41 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Atlantide - Elmas 3 8 10. 1'04.97 642.0
42 VILLA Ida 1993 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 2 3 5. 1'05.05 640.0
43 KOLLANUS Kaisla 1993 FIN Finlandia 2 7 6. 1'05.16 637.0
44 LETRARI Arianna 1995 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 4 1 10. 1'05.20 636.0
45 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 6 10 10. 1'05.55 626.0
46 STUPP Hallie 1992 USA Coral Springs - Usa 2 8 7. 1'05.75 620.0
47 THOIDI Elissavet 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 1 6 1. 1'05.80 618.0
48 WEGEL Sina 1996 GER Germania 2 10 8. 1'08.21 555.0
49 WILLERS Julia 1996 GER Germania 1 4 2. 1'09.00 536.0
50 STALLARD Shani 1994 IRL Irlanda 1 5 3. 1'09.51 525.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA Andrea Doria DNS
MUCCIOLI Simona 1984 SMR San Marino DNS
DOSTALOVA Sabina 1991 CZE Rep. Ceca DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

100 m Butterfly - Men
Heat 1

1 6 BROMER Viktor 1993 DEN Danimarca 27.22 29.97 57.19
2 5 STOURAITIS Stylianos 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 26.56 31.02 57.58
3 4 PIKKALA Arttu 1993 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 26.36 31.36 57.72
4 7 BERGER Jamie 1993 GER Germania 27.47 31.62 59.09
5 8 KORETSIS Paulos 1993 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 28.98 30.74 59.72
6 3 PEPAJ Jon 1991 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 28.60 32.55 1'01.15
7 9 MANTY Viktor 1994 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 28.76 32.85 1'01.61
8 2 KINNUNEN Miko 1992 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 28.24 33.79 1'02.03

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:56

Heat 2
1 6 MAIELLO Gianluca 1988 ITA Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 26.25 29.86 56.11
2 5 SALOMONI Matteo 1985 ITA Imolanuoto 25.84 30.58 56.42
3 8 COGGI Valerio 1994 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.44 30.29 56.73
4 9 GONZALEZ Andres Jose 1989 ARG Argentina 26.86 29.89 56.75
5 4 VUKIC Mihael 1994 CRO Croazia 25.82 30.94 56.76
6 7 PESCIATINI Federico 1990 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 26.85 29.99 56.84
7 2 TORRES Luke 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 27.14 30.37 57.51
8 10 FORSTER Philipp 1994 GER Germania 26.66 30.95 57.61
9 3 WEDEL Kevin 1994 GER Germania 26.93 31.14 58.07

10 1 GORICKI Marijan 1995 CRO Croazia 27.67 31.88 59.55

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 10:59

Heat 3
1 4 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 25.66 29.49 55.15
2 6 STURA Edgaras 1988 LTU Lituania 25.80 29.91 55.71
3 8 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 26.44 29.96 56.40
4 9 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 ITA Esperia asd - Cagliari 26.05 30.36 56.41
5 5 COSENTINO Gabriele A. 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 25.59 30.85 56.44
6 10 REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 26.28 30.25 56.53
7 3 GALLI Lorenzo 1992 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 25.99 30.69 56.68
8 1 CRISPINO Davide 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.26 29.79 57.05
9 2 FURIA Antonio 1991 ITA Poseidon Nuoto ssd - CT 26.64 30.71 57.35

10 7 SELES Luka 1994 CRO Croazia 26.64 30.92 57.56

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:01

Heat 4
1 6 VILLA Paolo 1981 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 26.31 28.93 55.24
2 5 HANHINEVA Ikka 1987 FIN Finlandia 25.90 29.47 55.37
3 1 WILLEMSEN Jurjen 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.93 29.79 55.72
4 10 LANDINI Gabriele 1990 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 26.06 29.70 55.76
5 9 VIKTORAVICIUS Paulius 1984 LTU Lituania 25.78 30.04 55.82
6 3 CARLIER Davide 1994 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 26.78 29.57 56.35
7 2 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.36 30.03 56.39
8 4 DEFENDI Alessandro 1985 ITA Plain Team Veneto 26.20 30.24 56.44
9 7 VOLLMER Bastian 1993 GER Germania 26.64 30.70 57.34

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 ZAJUSCH Tobias 1994 GER Germania DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:04

Heat 5
1 6 CZERNIAK Konrad 1989 POL Polonia 24.57 28.49 53.06
2 5 DUNFORD Jason 1986 KEN A.D.N. Swim Project 24.66 28.45 53.11
3 4 STRAGA Dominik 1988 CRO Croazia 25.01 28.98 53.99
4 7 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Italia 24.99 29.18 54.17
5 3 ROEBUCK Joe 1985 GBR Gran Bretagna 25.98 28.67 54.65
6 2 COSENTINO Michele 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.31 28.95 55.26
7 10 KOLIOPOULOS Fotios 1991 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 25.36 30.31 55.67
8 1 FERRONI Denny 1988 ITA NC Azzurra 91 - BO 26.13 29.63 55.76
9 9 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 26.19 29.60 55.79
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM 50 m FINAL

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:07

Heat 6
1 5 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB A.D.N. Swim Project 24.50 28.58 53.08
2 6 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 24.82 29.14 53.96
3 4 MUNOZ Rafael 1988 ESP Spagna 24.97 29.03 54.00
4 7 JANUSAITIS Vytautas 1981 LTU Lituania 25.53 29.11 54.64
5 3 TODOROVIC Mario 1988 CRO Croazia 25.35 29.43 54.78
6 9 LAZUKA Evgeniy 1989 AZE Azerbaijan 25.40 29.39 54.79
7 1 PAVONE Francesco 1991 ITA Andrea Doria 26.14 29.11 55.25
8 8 GOLDIN Rudy 1984 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 26.13 29.74 55.87
9 2 KUSCH Marius 1993 GER Germania 25.67 30.31 55.98

10 10 MOLLENHAUER Nils 1993 GER Germania 26.23 31.55 57.78

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:09

Heat 7
1 8 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Italia 25.46 27.80 53.26
2 6 KORZIENIOWSKI Pawel 1985 POL Polonia 25.24 28.32 53.56
3 5 VERLINDEN Joeri 1988 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 25.14 28.58 53.72
4 4 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Sud Africa 25.36 28.43 53.79
5 2 CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 25.35 28.84 54.19
6 3 IACOBONE Stefano 1987 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 25.54 29.07 54.61
7 7 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Italia 25.11 29.51 54.62
8 1 VAZAIOS Andreas 1994 GRE Grecia 26.18 29.37 55.55
9 10 GIORDANO Francesco 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 26.62 29.82 56.44

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 BENI Niccolo' 1986 ITA Italia DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:11
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

100 m Butterfly - Men
Summary

1 CZERNIAK Konrad 1989 POL Polonia 5 6 1. 53.06 828.0
2 CAVIC Milorad 1984 SRB A.D.N. Swim Project 6 5 1. 53.08 827.0
3 DUNFORD Jason 1986 KEN A.D.N. Swim Project 5 5 2. 53.11 825.0
4 BELOTTI Marco 1988 ITA Italia 7 8 1. 53.26 818.0
5 KORZIENIOWSKI Pawel 1985 POL Polonia 7 6 2. 53.56 805.0
6 VERLINDEN Joeri 1988 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 7 5 3. 53.72 798.0
7 LE CLOS Chad 1992 RSA Sud Africa 7 4 4. 53.79 795.0
8 KOROTYSHKIN Evgeny 1983 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 6 6 2. 53.96 787.0
9 STRAGA Dominik 1988 CRO Croazia 5 4 3. 53.99 786.0

10 MUNOZ Rafael 1988 ESP Spagna 6 4 3. 54.00 785.0
11 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Italia 5 7 4. 54.17 778.0
12 CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 7 2 5. 54.19 777.0
13 IACOBONE Stefano 1987 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 7 3 6. 54.61 759.0
14 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Italia 7 7 7. 54.62 759.0
15 JANUSAITIS Vytautas 1981 LTU Lituania 6 7 4. 54.64 758.0
16 ROEBUCK Joe 1985 GBR Gran Bretagna 5 3 5. 54.65 758.0
17 TODOROVIC Mario 1988 CRO Croazia 6 3 5. 54.78 752.0
18 LAZUKA Evgeniy 1989 AZE Azerbaijan 6 9 6. 54.79 752.0
19 BROGLIA Francesco 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 3 4 1. 55.15 737.0
20 VILLA Paolo 1981 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 6 1. 55.24 734.0
21 PAVONE Francesco 1991 ITA Andrea Doria 6 1 7. 55.25 733.0
22 COSENTINO Michele 1986 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5 2 6. 55.26 733.0
23 HANHINEVA Ikka 1987 FIN Finlandia 4 5 2. 55.37 728.0
24 VAZAIOS Andreas 1994 GRE Grecia 7 1 8. 55.55 721.0
25 KOLIOPOULOS Fotios 1991 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 5 10 7. 55.67 717.0
26 STURA Edgaras 1988 LTU Lituania 3 6 2. 55.71 715.0
27 WILLEMSEN Jurjen 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 4 1 3. 55.72 715.0
28 FERRONI Denny 1988 ITA NC Azzurra 91 - BO 5 1 8. 55.76 713.0

LANDINI Gabriele 1990 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 4 10 4. 55.76 713.0
30 NATULLO Joseph Davide 1988 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 5 9 9. 55.79 712.0
31 VIKTORAVICIUS Paulius 1984 LTU Lituania 4 9 5. 55.82 711.0
32 GOLDIN Rudy 1984 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 6 8 8. 55.87 709.0
33 KUSCH Marius 1993 GER Germania 6 2 9. 55.98 705.0
34 MAIELLO Gianluca 1988 ITA Olimpic Nuoto Napoli 2 6 1. 56.11 700.0
35 CARLIER Davide 1994 ITA Rapallo Nuoto 4 3 6. 56.35 691.0
36 COFRANI Manuel Franco 1993 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 4 2 7. 56.39 690.0
37 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 3 8 3. 56.40 689.0
38 MARONGIU Riccardo 1988 ITA Esperia asd - Cagliari 3 9 4. 56.41 689.0
39 SALOMONI Matteo 1985 ITA Imolanuoto 2 5 2. 56.42 689.0
40 COSENTINO Gabriele A. 1990 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 5 5. 56.44 688.0

GIORDANO Francesco 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 7 10 9. 56.44 688.0
DEFENDI Alessandro 1985 ITA Plain Team Veneto 4 4 8. 56.44 688.0

43 REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 3 10 6. 56.53 685.0
44 GALLI Lorenzo 1992 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 3 7. 56.68 679.0
45 COGGI Valerio 1994 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 2 8 3. 56.73 677.0
46 GONZALEZ Andres Jose 1989 ARG Argentina 2 9 4. 56.75 677.0
47 VUKIC Mihael 1994 CRO Croazia 2 4 5. 56.76 676.0
48 PESCIATINI Federico 1990 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 2 7 6. 56.84 673.0
49 CRISPINO Davide 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 1 8. 57.05 666.0
50 BROMER Viktor 1993 DEN Danimarca 1 6 1. 57.19 661.0
51 VOLLMER Bastian 1993 GER Germania 4 7 9. 57.34 656.0
52 FURIA Antonio 1991 ITA Poseidon Nuoto ssd - CT 3 2 9. 57.35 656.0
53 TORRES Luke 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 2 2 7. 57.51 650.0
54 SELES Luka 1994 CRO Croazia 3 7 10. 57.56 648.0
55 STOURAITIS Stylianos 1994 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 1 5 2. 57.58 648.0
56 FORSTER Philipp 1994 GER Germania 2 10 8. 57.61 647.0
57 PIKKALA Arttu 1993 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 1 4 3. 57.72 643.0
58 MOLLENHAUER Nils 1993 GER Germania 6 10 10. 57.78 641.0
59 WEDEL Kevin 1994 GER Germania 2 3 9. 58.07 631.0
60 BERGER Jamie 1993 GER Germania 1 7 4. 59.09 599.0
61 GORICKI Marijan 1995 CRO Croazia 2 1 10. 59.55 586.0
62 KORETSIS Paulos 1993 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 1 8 5. 59.72 581.0
63 PEPAJ Jon 1991 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 1 3 6. 1'01.15 541.0
64 MANTY Viktor 1994 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 1 9 7. 1'01.61 529.0
65 KINNUNEN Miko 1992 FIN Vus-Vss Vasa - Fin 1 2 8. 1'02.03 518.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

ZAJUSCH Tobias 1994 GER Germania DNS
ROMANI Tommaso 1992 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
BENI Niccolo' 1986 ITA Italia DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Freestyle - Women
Heat 1

1 6 IZZO Marianna 1994 ITA President Bologna 27.26
2 5 GHIRARDELLO Giorgia 1994 ITA Nuoto Vicenza Libertas 27.29
3 7 BIAVA Elisa 1995 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 27.45
4 3 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER Germania 28.56
5 8 LODI Liisa 1993 EST Estonia 28.94

NOT CLASSIFIED

4 MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA Italia DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:14

Heat 2
1 1 DI DIEGO Alessia 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.07
2 9 DOSTALOVA Sabina 1991 CZE Rep. Ceca 27.21
3 3 WEBER Alina 1995 GER Germania 27.24
4 4 MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 27.35
5 5 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA Andrea Doria 27.60
6 7 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 27.67
7 8 ODDI Giulia 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.81
8 6 DURANTE Miriana 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.83
9 10 STUPP Hallie 1992 USA Coral Springs - Usa 28.08

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 PINTO Delfina 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:16

Heat 3
1 6 WIECHEC Sonia 1991 POL Polonia 26.82
2 7 ORSI Beatrice 1995 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 27.10
3 8 PUTZOLU Claudia 1990 ITA Promogest Coop - Cagliari 27.12
4 5 RACO Lucrezia 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 27.14
5 2 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 27.17
6 4 LOBBIA Valentina 1993 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 27.19
7 9 VOSS Joana 1996 GER Germania 27.67

NOT CLASSIFIED

1 TINI  Clelia 1992 SMR San Marino DNS
3 DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Forum Sport Center DNS

10 LETRARI Arianna 1995 ITA Bolzano Nuoto DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:17

Heat 4
1 6 MOHR Vanessa 1995 RSA Sud Africa 26.37
2 7 COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.44
3 5 FLORIO Silvia 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 26.57
4 3 COPETTA Silvia 1988 ITA Plain Team Veneto 26.66
5 4 TECCHIO Gigliola 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.75
6 10 CERQUOZZI Isabella 1984 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 27.11
7 9 KOST Nina 1995 GER Germania 27.16
8 2 THIEMANN Julia 1995 GER Germania 27.50
9 1 SVIGIR Valery 1995 CRO Croazia 27.91

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA Italia DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:19

Heat 5
1 5 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE Svezia 24.87
2 6 SEMECO Arlene 1984 VEN Coral Springs - Usa 25.61
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RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

3 4 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 1984 FIN Finlandia 25.64
4 1 PRINSLOO Karin 1989 RSA Sud Africa 26.12
5 9 BURATTO Erica 1984 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 26.15
6 7 NAJDANOVSKI Miroslava 1988 SRB Novi Sad 26.22
7 2 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Italia 26.30
8 8 MATSA Martha 1987 GRE Aris Thessalonikis - Gre 26.45
9 3 NIEMI Marlene 1992 FIN Finlandia 26.82

10 10 KOLLANUS Kaisla 1993 FIN Finlandia 27.68

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:20

Heat 6
1 5 TORRES Dara 1967 USA Coral Springs - Usa 25.34
2 7 HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR Gran Bretagna 25.41
3 3 DRAKOU Theodora 1992 GRE Grecia 25.85
4 8 VITTING Lisa 1991 GER Germania 25.91
5 6 SCHREUDER Hinkelien 1984 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.92
6 4 EDINGTON Sophie 1984 AUS Australia 26.16
7 2 LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 26.25
8 9 GALIZI Giada 1993 ITA Italia 26.47
9 1 MILEISYTE Rugite 1988 LTU Lituania 26.48

10 10 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 26.93

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:21

Heat 7
1 6 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.17
2 5 VELDHUIS Marleen 1979 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.20
3 4 BRANDT Dorothea 1984 GER Germania 25.39
4 2 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Danimarca 25.48
5 7 VAN DE MEER Maud 1992 NED Eiffel - Ned 25.98
6 9 LIPPOK Silke 1994 GER Germania 26.04
7 3 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN Danimarca 26.22
8 1 SCIARRINI Ylenia 1995 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 26.28
9 8 KRAAYEVELD Ilse 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 26.50

10 10 NEVALAINEN Lotta 1994 FIN Finlandia 26.65

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:23
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Freestyle - Women
Summary

1 ALSHAMMAR Therese 1977 SWE Svezia 5 5 1. 24.87 869.0
2 KROMOWIDJOJO Ranomi 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 7 6 1. 25.17 838.0
3 VELDHUIS Marleen 1979 NED Eiffel - Ned 7 5 2. 25.20 835.0
4 TORRES Dara 1967 USA Coral Springs - Usa 6 5 1. 25.34 821.0
5 BRANDT Dorothea 1984 GER Germania 7 4 3. 25.39 816.0
6 HALSALL Francesca 1990 GBR Gran Bretagna 6 7 2. 25.41 814.0
7 OTTESEN Jeanette 1987 DEN Danimarca 7 2 4. 25.48 808.0
8 SEMECO Arlene 1984 VEN Coral Springs - Usa 5 6 2. 25.61 796.0
9 SEPPALA Hanna-Maria 1984 FIN Finlandia 5 4 3. 25.64 793.0

10 DRAKOU Theodora 1992 GRE Grecia 6 3 3. 25.85 774.0
11 VITTING Lisa 1991 GER Germania 6 8 4. 25.91 768.0
12 SCHREUDER Hinkelien 1984 NED Eiffel - Ned 6 6 5. 25.92 767.0
13 VAN DE MEER Maud 1992 NED Eiffel - Ned 7 7 5. 25.98 762.0
14 LIPPOK Silke 1994 GER Germania 7 9 6. 26.04 757.0
15 PRINSLOO Karin 1989 RSA Sud Africa 5 1 4. 26.12 750.0
16 BURATTO Erica 1984 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 5 9 5. 26.15 747.0
17 EDINGTON Sophie 1984 AUS Australia 6 4 6. 26.16 746.0
18 BLUME Pernille 1994 DEN Danimarca 7 3 7. 26.22 741.0

NAJDANOVSKI Miroslava 1988 SRB Novi Sad 5 7 6. 26.22 741.0
20 LETRARI Laura 1989 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 6 2 7. 26.25 739.0
21 SCIARRINI Ylenia 1995 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 7 1 8. 26.28 736.0
22 FERRAIOLI Erika 1986 ITA Italia 5 2 7. 26.30 735.0
23 MOHR Vanessa 1995 RSA Sud Africa 4 6 1. 26.37 729.0
24 COSTA Eleonora 1995 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4 7 2. 26.44 723.0
25 MATSA Martha 1987 GRE Aris Thessalonikis - Gre 5 8 8. 26.45 722.0
26 GALIZI Giada 1993 ITA Italia 6 9 8. 26.47 720.0
27 MILEISYTE Rugite 1988 LTU Lituania 6 1 9. 26.48 720.0
28 KRAAYEVELD Ilse 1990 NED Eiffel - Ned 7 8 9. 26.50 718.0
29 FLORIO Silvia 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 4 5 3. 26.57 712.0
30 NEVALAINEN Lotta 1994 FIN Finlandia 7 10 10. 26.65 706.0
31 COPETTA Silvia 1988 ITA Plain Team Veneto 4 3 4. 26.66 705.0
32 TECCHIO Gigliola 1988 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4 4 5. 26.75 698.0
33 NIEMI Marlene 1992 FIN Finlandia 5 3 9. 26.82 693.0

WIECHEC Sonia 1991 POL Polonia 3 6 1. 26.82 693.0
35 MC KNIGHT Lindsey 1994 USA Coral Springs - Usa 6 10 10. 26.93 684.0
36 DI DIEGO Alessia 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 1 1. 27.07 674.0
37 ORSI Beatrice 1995 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 3 7 2. 27.10 671.0
38 CERQUOZZI Isabella 1984 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 4 10 6. 27.11 671.0
39 PUTZOLU Claudia 1990 ITA Promogest Coop - Cagliari 3 8 3. 27.12 670.0
40 RACO Lucrezia 1991 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3 5 4. 27.14 668.0
41 KOST Nina 1995 GER Germania 4 9 7. 27.16 667.0
42 CANNEVA Cecilia 1996 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 3 2 5. 27.17 666.0
43 LOBBIA Valentina 1993 ITA Rane Rosse Aqvasport 3 4 6. 27.19 665.0
44 DOSTALOVA Sabina 1991 CZE Rep. Ceca 2 9 2. 27.21 663.0
45 WEBER Alina 1995 GER Germania 2 3 3. 27.24 661.0
46 IZZO Marianna 1994 ITA President Bologna 1 6 1. 27.26 660.0
47 GHIRARDELLO Giorgia 1994 ITA Nuoto Vicenza Libertas 1 5 2. 27.29 657.0
48 MARTELLI Lucia 1996 ITA CN UISP - Bologna 2 4 4. 27.35 653.0
49 BIAVA Elisa 1995 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM 1 7 3. 27.45 646.0
50 THIEMANN Julia 1995 GER Germania 4 2 8. 27.50 643.0
51 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA Andrea Doria 2 5 5. 27.60 636.0
52 CROCIONE Giorgia 1994 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2 7 6. 27.67 631.0

VOSS Joana 1996 GER Germania 3 9 7. 27.67 631.0
54 KOLLANUS Kaisla 1993 FIN Finlandia 5 10 10. 27.68 630.0
55 ODDI Giulia 1992 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 8 7. 27.81 621.0
56 DURANTE Miriana 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2 6 8. 27.83 620.0
57 SVIGIR Valery 1995 CRO Croazia 4 1 9. 27.91 615.0
58 STUPP Hallie 1992 USA Coral Springs - Usa 2 10 9. 28.08 604.0
59 BUSCHICK Betty 1995 GER Germania 1 3 4. 28.56 574.0
60 LODI Liisa 1993 EST Estonia 1 8 5. 28.94 551.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

MIZZAU Alice 1993 ITA Italia DNS
PINTO Delfina 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
TINI  Clelia 1992 SMR San Marino DNS
DI PIETRO Silvia 1993 ITA Forum Sport Center DNS
LETRARI Arianna 1995 ITA Bolzano Nuoto DNS
BARBIERI Arianna 1989 ITA Italia DNS
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48° TROFEO SETTE COLLI
INTERNAZIONALI D'ITALIA

Results
RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

50 m Freestyle - Men
Heat 1

1 6 LEVEAUX Amaury 1985 FRA Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 23.06
2 5 CAMPOLMI Pietro 1987 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 23.79
3 3 KOSKI Matias 1994 FIN Finlandia 24.32

8 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 24.32
5 9 PEPAJ Jon 1991 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 25.03
6 7 BOISSO-YATES Keegan 1995 TRI Coral Springs - Usa 25.16
7 2 BERGER Jamie 1993 GER Germania 25.65
8 1 MATTSSON Matti 1993 FIN Finlandia 26.25
9 4 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 26.68

NOT CLASSIFIED

10 CLARKE Peter 1994 IRL Irlanda DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:26

Heat 2
1 5 DONIN Francesco 1991 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 23.85
2 4 MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Italia 23.92
3 8 HILLMER Steffen 1993 GER Germania 24.10

10 REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 24.10
5 1 SALERNO Luca 1992 ITA Gorizia Mediacom Nuoto 24.15
6 3 SPERA Fabrizio 1990 ITA Specialisti Sport - AQ 24.17
7 2 BONO Andrea 1990 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 24.35

NOT CLASSIFIED

6 BOSA Alberto 1992 ITA Usd Hydros DNS
7 GENNARI Vittorio 1988 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
9 PEGORARO Andrea 1992 ITA Usd Hydros DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:28

Heat 3
1 5 MRAL Max 1993 GER Germania 23.76
2 7 GARZONIO Stefano 1980 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 23.86
3 10 TARTAGLINO Pietro 1993 ITA Asti Nuoto 24.11
4 2 BALDASSARRE Gianmarco 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 24.16
5 6 FOGLIA Niccolo' 1994 ITA Gabbiano 24.20
6 3 LINDENBAUER Matthias 1993 GER Germania 24.26
7 9 VUKIC Mihael 1994 CRO Croazia 24.29
8 4 BILIS Justinas 1992 LTU Lituania 24.52
9 1 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 24.53

10 8 GIORDANO Francesco 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 24.79

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:28

Heat 4
1 4 HOXHA Sidni 1992 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 23.19
2 3 KOLIOPOULOS Fotios 1991 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 23.29

6 DINIA Vittorio 1986 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 23.29
4 10 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 23.57
5 1 ILIN Andrey 1989 AZE Azerbaijan 23.59
6 5 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 ITA Larus Nuoto 23.68
7 2 FELICETTI Mattia 1987 ITA Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 23.86
8 8 MASINI Alessandro 1991 ITA Nuoto Livorno 23.91
9 9 FERRI Giacomo 1994 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 24.19

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino DNS

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:29

 Roma 17-19 Giugno 2011 Report 10 RE0-ASM.1.1.0 / 1
Elaborazione dati a cura della Federazione Italiana Nuoto (Printed on 17/06/2011 at 11:35)



RANK LN SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM FINAL

Heat 5
1 6 BOVELL George 1983 TRI Trinidad e Tobago 22.56
2 5 TAKACS Krisztian 1985 HUN Ungheria 22.80
3 4 DI CARLI Marco 1985 GER Germania 22.99
4 8 GIMONDI Fabio 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 23.10
5 9 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas 1990 LTU Lituania 23.14
6 7 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan 1988 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 23.15
7 3 LEONARDI Luca 1991 ITA Italia 23.20
8 2 GRABICH Federico 1990 ARG Argentina 23.29
9 10 SHANKLAND Leith 1991 RSA Sud Africa 23.66

10 1 REIJNS Joost 1987 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 23.92

    Issued: 17/06/2011 at 11:31

Heat 6
1 6 FESIKOV Sergey 1989 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 22.52
2 5 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Italia 22.64
3 7 ROLLA Andrea 1983 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 22.72
4 9 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 ITA Italia 22.92
5 1 GALENDA Christian 1982 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 23.27
6 3 RUSI Jani 1984 FIN Finlandia 23.31
7 8 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Italia 23.85

NOT CLASSIFIED

2 CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
4 SPADARO Lucio 1991 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo DNS

10 ROMANI Tommaso 1992 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
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Heat 7
1 6 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Italia 22.40
2 4 LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 1989 FIN Finlandia 22.64
3 5 SCHOEMAN Roland 1980 RSA Sud Africa 22.81
4 3 BOCCHIA Federico 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 22.82
5 8 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER Germania 23.26
6 7 WYPYCH Filip 1991 POL Polonia 23.43
7 1 OSWALD Maximilian 1994 GER Germania 23.79
8 10 VIKTORAVICIUS Paulius 1984 LTU Lituania 23.85
9 2 TODOROVIC Mario 1988 CRO Croazia 23.93

NOT CLASSIFIED

9 FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Italia DNS
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RANK SURNAME & NAME BORN NAT TEAM HEAT LN RNK FINAL POINTS

50 m Freestyle - Men
Summary

1 ORSI Marco 1990 ITA Italia 7 6 1. 22.40 817.0
2 FESIKOV Sergey 1989 RUS A.D.N. Swim Project 6 6 1. 22.52 804.0
3 BOVELL George 1983 TRI Trinidad e Tobago 5 6 1. 22.56 800.0
4 DOTTO Luca 1990 ITA Italia 6 5 2. 22.64 791.0

LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 1989 FIN Finlandia 7 4 2. 22.64 791.0
6 ROLLA Andrea 1983 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 6 7 3. 22.72 783.0
7 TAKACS Krisztian 1985 HUN Ungheria 5 5 2. 22.80 775.0
8 SCHOEMAN Roland 1980 RSA Sud Africa 7 5 3. 22.81 774.0
9 BOCCHIA Federico 1986 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 7 3 4. 22.82 773.0

10 SANTUCCI Michele 1989 ITA Italia 6 9 4. 22.92 763.0
11 DI CARLI Marco 1985 GER Germania 5 4 3. 22.99 756.0
12 LEVEAUX Amaury 1985 FRA Lagardère Paris Racing - Fra 1 6 1. 23.06 749.0
13 GIMONDI Fabio 1991 ITA GEAS Nuoto 5 8 4. 23.10 745.0
14 SADAUSKAS Mindaugas 1990 LTU Lituania 5 9 5. 23.14 741.0
15 VERSCHUREN Sebastiaan 1988 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 5 7 6. 23.15 740.0
16 HOXHA Sidni 1992 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 4 4 1. 23.19 736.0
17 LEONARDI Luca 1991 ITA Italia 5 3 7. 23.20 735.0
18 FILDEBRANDT Christoph 1989 GER Germania 7 8 5. 23.26 730.0
19 GALENDA Christian 1982 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 6 1 5. 23.27 729.0
20 GRABICH Federico 1990 ARG Argentina 5 2 8. 23.29 727.0

KOLIOPOULOS Fotios 1991 GRE A.O. Okeanos - Gre 4 3 2. 23.29 727.0
DINIA Vittorio 1986 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 4 6 2. 23.29 727.0

23 RUSI Jani 1984 FIN Finlandia 6 3 6. 23.31 725.0
24 WYPYCH Filip 1991 POL Polonia 7 7 6. 23.43 714.0
25 BELLACCI Francesco 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Florentia 4 10 4. 23.57 701.0
26 ILIN Andrey 1989 AZE Azerbaijan 4 1 5. 23.59 699.0
27 SHANKLAND Leith 1991 RSA Sud Africa 5 10 9. 23.66 693.0
28 MACCIOLA Marko 1989 ITA Larus Nuoto 4 5 6. 23.68 691.0
29 MRAL Max 1993 GER Germania 3 5 1. 23.76 685.0
30 OSWALD Maximilian 1994 GER Germania 7 1 7. 23.79 682.0

CAMPOLMI Pietro 1987 ITA FiorentinaNuotoClub 1 5 2. 23.79 682.0
32 BENATTI Lorenzo 1986 ITA Italia 6 8 7. 23.85 677.0

VIKTORAVICIUS Paulius 1984 LTU Lituania 7 10 8. 23.85 677.0
DONIN Francesco 1991 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle 2 5 1. 23.85 677.0

35 FELICETTI Mattia 1987 ITA Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto 4 2 7. 23.86 676.0
GARZONIO Stefano 1980 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 3 7 2. 23.86 676.0

37 MASINI Alessandro 1991 ITA Nuoto Livorno 4 8 8. 23.91 672.0
38 REIJNS Joost 1987 NED De Dolfijn Amsterdam - Ned 5 1 10. 23.92 671.0

MAGLIA Gianluca 1988 ITA Italia 2 4 2. 23.92 671.0
40 TODOROVIC Mario 1988 CRO Croazia 7 2 9. 23.93 670.0
41 REGINI Erik 1987 ITA Forum Sport Center 2 10 3. 24.10 656.0

HILLMER Steffen 1993 GER Germania 2 8 3. 24.10 656.0
43 TARTAGLINO Pietro 1993 ITA Asti Nuoto 3 10 3. 24.11 655.0
44 SALERNO Luca 1992 ITA Gorizia Mediacom Nuoto 2 1 5. 24.15 652.0
45 BALDASSARRE Gianmarco 1987 ITA Aurelia Unicusano 3 2 4. 24.16 651.0
46 SPERA Fabrizio 1990 ITA Specialisti Sport - AQ 2 3 6. 24.17 650.0
47 FERRI Giacomo 1994 ITA Ispra Swim Planet 4 9 9. 24.19 649.0
48 FOGLIA Niccolo' 1994 ITA Gabbiano 3 6 5. 24.20 648.0
49 LINDENBAUER Matthias 1993 GER Germania 3 3 6. 24.26 643.0
50 VUKIC Mihael 1994 CRO Croazia 3 9 7. 24.29 641.0
51 DIENER Christian 1993 GER Germania 1 8 3. 24.32 638.0

KOSKI Matias 1994 FIN Finlandia 1 3 3. 24.32 638.0
53 BONO Andrea 1990 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2 2 7. 24.35 636.0
54 BILIS Justinas 1992 LTU Lituania 3 4 8. 24.52 623.0
55 BALLO Stefano 1993 ITA Bolzano Nuoto 3 1 9. 24.53 622.0
56 GIORDANO Francesco 1995 ITA GS Fiamme Oro Roma 3 8 10. 24.79 603.0
57 PEPAJ Jon 1991 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 1 9 5. 25.03 586.0
58 BOISSO-YATES Keegan 1995 TRI Coral Springs - Usa 1 7 6. 25.16 576.0
59 BERGER Jamie 1993 GER Germania 1 2 7. 25.65 544.0
60 MATTSSON Matti 1993 FIN Finlandia 1 1 8. 26.25 508.0
61 DERVISHI Donato 1993 ALB Tirana Delfina Sport - Alb 1 4 9. 26.68 483.0

NOT CLASSIFIED

CLARKE Peter 1994 IRL Irlanda DNS
BOSA Alberto 1992 ITA Usd Hydros DNS
GENNARI Vittorio 1988 ITA Aurelia Unicusano DNS
PEGORARO Andrea 1992 ITA Usd Hydros DNS
SCHIRRU Mattia 1992 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino DNS
CODIA Piero 1989 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene DNS
SPADARO Lucio 1991 ITA Sporting Club Flegreo DNS
ROMANI Tommaso 1992 ITA Gr.Nuoto Fiamme Gialle DNS
FACCHINELLI Paolo 1987 ITA Italia DNS
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